

WCG to Host Suds for Kids Charity Car Wash

WCG, a tax and accounting firm in Colorado Springs, is hosting a charity car wash on Friday, July 16, from 9am to 3pm for Children's Hospital Colorado.

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO, UNITED STATES, July 13, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- WCG Inc., located in Colorado Spring's Flying Horse neighborhood, has connected with Children's Hospital Colorado to wash cars, collect donations, match those donations and then donate all proceeds to help fund medical research and functions. According to their website, "When it was founded in 1908 in Denver, Children's Colorado set out to be a leader in providing the best healthcare outcomes for children. That calling has consistently made us one of the top children's hospitals in the nation and a place parents across the

SUDS FOR KIDS
CAR WASH
FRIDAY - JULY 16 9 AM-3 PM

All proceeds donated to
Children's Hospital Colorado

WCG Hosts Charity Car Wash for Children's Hospital

WCG Hosts Charity Car Wash for Children's Hospital Colorado

Rocky Mountain region have come to trust."

Bring your dirty car to our office located at 2393 Flying Horse Club Drive, and the wonderful <u>WCG</u> staff will give it a good cleaning. Enjoy some lemonade as well (self-serve in individually wrapped cups of course).



Last year the turn out was amazing! We donated \$4,100 and we want to exceed that goal this year!"

Tina Watson

Suggested donation for the car wash is \$10, and \$5 for lemonade. WCG will proudly match all donations dollar for dollar, and donate to Children's Hospital Colorado.

Don't forget! WCG is also a drop off location for <u>Care and Share</u>. Their mission is to ensure that the one in eight

Southern Coloradans at risk of hunger have access to enough healthy and nutritious food to thrive. Without adequate access to food, children cannot develop successfully, families cannot

plan for their future, and seniors find it more difficult to remain independent. Therefore, please bring your non-perishable food items to be donated while your car gets cleaned and your thirst gets quenched.

Jason Watson
WCG Inc.
+1 719-428-3261
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545794109

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.